
Secretary of Defense Jame-; R. Schlesinger 
has announced that the President has appointed 
Brigadier Genera] Cunningham C. Bryant 
as Commanding Genera], District of Columbia 
National Guard, succeeding Major General 
Charles L. Southward, who retired August 
2, 1974. The appointment Is retroactive to Au- 

gust 9. 
General Bryant's appointment under Seciion 

39-201, District of Columbia Code. Includes 
promotion to the D.C. Militia grade of major 
genera]. Federal recognition of his promotion to 

major genera] is subject to Senate confirmation. 
Genera] Bryant has served as the Adjutant 

General of the District of Columbia National 
Guard since July 196S. He became the first fed- 
erally recognized black general officer In the 
National Guard when he was promoted to the 
rank of brigadier general In July 19"i. 

Classified I 
I 
CITY OF NORTH LAS 
VEGAS WATER MET- 
ER REPAIRMAN Sal- 
ary Range $613.80 to* 
4840.84. High School 
Graduate or G.E.D. 
Certificate with some 

experience In water 
meter repair or a min- 
imum of 2 years high 
school plus one year 
meter repair and read- 
ing experience. Must 
possess a valid Nevada 
Class 3 Drivers Li- 
cense. Must be a North 
Las Vegas resident.Un- 
der super vision to read, 
change, repaid and per- 
form routine mai a- 

tenance on meters. 
Applications will be ta- 

ken through Tuesday. 
November 12, 19’’4. For 
further information 
contact Personnel. 2200 
Civic Center Drive, 
North Las Vegas, Neva- 
da 89030. 
AN EQUAL OPPORTU- 
NITY EMPLOYER 

FOR SALE OR SENT 
4 Bedrooms. 2 full barbsf 
home. Windsor Park 
Area. Inquire at 642- 
5377 early morning or 
after 5 p.m. evening. 

RIJMMAUE SALE Sat- 
urday, November 9th, 
8:30 am. Safeway Park- 
ing Lor -Lake Mead and 
Civlz Center. Sponsored 
by Altrusa Club of Las 
Vegas. 

Know 
Cancer’s Warning Signals!*! 

GET A 
PROCTO EXAM 

ANNUALLY 

The cancer nobody talks 
about, the most common inter- 
nal body cancer, can often be 
cured with early detection. 

Your best safeguard against 
cancer of the colon and rectum 
is a procto exam each year, 
especially after 40. Ask your 
doctor to include it in your 
regular checkup. 

American 
Cancer Society 

Santa Will Answer 

Your Child’s Letter! 
; Mom and Dad Maks rhis a very special 
Christmas with a personalized letter from Sant* 
Claus. Send: $1.50 Check or Money Order withj 
child’s name to: 

Santa’s Helpers. P.O.Box 15493. Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89114. 

Must be mailed on or before December 12. In-J 
iclude Zip COde. 

--- ■ ■ ■ ■ — 

Black news 
is good news 

Every day something good can 

happen to those beautiful ears of 
yours. It’s called Black news. And 
the way you get next to it is by 
tuning in a National Black Net- 
work station. 

Every hour on the hour 18 times a 

day, (slightly abbreviated schedule 
on Sunday) you can hear about 
what’s happening in your world. 
That’s because it’s news reported 
and edited by Black people. 
Listen to the good news. Black 
news on the National Black 
Network. 

The National Black Network 
Division of Unity Broadcasting Network. Inc. 

1350 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10019 

j CLASSIFIED - HELP WANTED j 
» 
Cl TV' OF NORTH LAS 
VEGAS COMMUNITY 
RELATIONS OFFICER 
I Salary Range- 
$651.56 $391.80. Two 
Community Relatio n s 
Officer I positions to be 
funded from the Com- 
prehensive Employ men: 

Training Act, Title II. 
Special an d Vietnam 
Era Veterans1 unem- 

ployed. underemployed 
and disadvantaged will 
be given preference. A 
Civil Service Eligible 
List will be established. 
High School plus > 

year of pall social. Wo^k, 
counseling or public re- 
lations experience with 
either a private or gov- 
ernmental organization, 
civic club or organiza- 
tion or an equivalent 
combination of educa- 
tion and experience. A- 
bility to lean principles 
and practices of com- 

muriUy relati ons; ability 
to gain knowledge of 
community resource a- 

g enci es and organ- 
izations. Must be a 
North Las Vegas resi- 
dent. Applications will 
be taken through Friday, 
November 8. 19?4. For 
further information 
contact Personnel, 2200 
Civic Center Drive, 
North Las Vega3, Ne- 
vada 89030. 
AN EQUAL OPPORTU- 
NITY EMPLOYER 

NEVADA STATE PER- 
SONNEL DIVISION 

COTTAGE COUPLE: 
$12,335 to start. Grad, 
from H.S. or equiv. and 
2 yrs. exp. in the oper- 
ation of a household 
which included the care 
of children. CONDIT- 
IONS OF IMPLOY- 
MENTr Employed as a 

man and wife team re-1 

quired to live* in quar- 
ters furnished by the 
State, with 24 hour a 

day, 5 days a week re- 

sponslbility for as- 

signed group of chil- 
dren. LOCATION: Ne- 
vada State Personnel 
Division, Las Vegas and 
Carson City. 
AN EQUAL OPPORTU- 
NITY EMPLOYER 

NEVADA STATE PER- 
SONNEL DIVISION 

UNIVERSITY PA- 
TROLMAN I: $8,602 to 
start. LOCATION: Las 

Vegas. For additional 
information, contact 
Nevada Personnel Di- 
vision, Las Vegas, Nev., 
385-0294. 

* W or lei ng w i c h N e- 

ada people 4 14 

years.” 1020 S. Main, 
Suite 201. Spotless va- 
cant homes for your 
family. Low down, low 
monthly 235 “I” a- 
vailable. 4 Point. Bro- 
ker. 382-3646, night or 

day. 

T 

NEVADA STATE PER- 
SONNEL DIVISION 

REPRODUCTION 
MACHINE OPERATOR 
I: $7,537 to$9,404. FIL- 
ING PERIOD: Applica- 
tions will be accepted 
until further notice. LO- 
CATION: University of 
Nevada, Las Vegas, Ne- 

vada. Only those per- 
sons indicating on their 

application an interest 
in the Las Vegas area 
will be examined at this 
time. All others will 
remain on file. ABOUT 
THE EX AMIN ATION: 
Written: 100% 2.515 
#503 LVH/JO 
Obtain more detailed in- 
formation and submit 
application to State 
Personnel Division in 
Carson City or Las Ve- 

gas or to the Intergov- 
ernmental Job Center 
in Reno. 
AN EQUAL OPPORTU- 
NITY EMPLOYER 

RUMMAGE SALE 
SENIOR CITIZENS 
EDGAR HAMMOND 
TERRACE 333 North 
Maryland Parkway, 
FRIDAY, November 15 
and SATURDAY, Nov- 
ember 16 11:00 A.M. 
to 4:00 P.M. Goodies 
Galore. Old Goods, new 

goods, inexpensive 
Christmas gifts, baked 

goods, crocheted goods. 

REMINDER 
FREE ADVERTISING SPACE OFFERED BY 

PAPER FOR SALE OF PERSONAL ITEMS 

Call 'VOICE’ Far Details 

HOME BUYERS: 
The Veterans Administration 
Lists the Following 

HOMES FOR SALE (QUAl HOUSING 
OPPORTUNIT 

PM No. 

1020 374 
068 816 
1215 376 
980 459 
1014 813 
842 916 
1096 782 
1058 982 
1025 844 
1011 438 
PMSH10200 
876 9-0 
838 557 
681 096 

Location Purchase 
Price 

Las Vegas-3565 Anthony Dr. $32,950 
No. Las Vegas-3109 Belmont $23,750 
Las Vegas-620 Bloom! ngfleld $31,450 
No. Las Vegas-2541 N. Bruce $20,450 
N. Las Vegas-3537 Bulloch (units) $20,450 
N. Las Vegas-1620 Cartier $12,950 
Las Vegas-4008 Castleford $27,450 
Las Vegas-2298 Golden Arrow $44,450 
Las Vegas-3533 Mercury (units) $20,450 
Las Vegas-3217 Owens $28,450 
No. Las Vegas-900 Putnam $18,450 
No. Las Vegas-1305 Putnam (units) $19,950 
Las Vegas-4027 Sorrento $38,950 
Las Vegas-920 Spruce Cir. $24,950 

Down 
Pmt. 

$950 
$250 
$950 
$250 
$0 
$450 
$950 
$950 
$250 
$450 
$0 
$1500 
$950 
$450 

•Eat. Mo. 

$318.00 
$236.00 
$302.00 
$200.00 
$205.00 
$137.00 
$265.00 
$427.00 
$202.00 
$278.00 
$187.00 
$192.00 
$377.00 
$246.00 

Bed- 
Rooms 

3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
5 
2 
4 
3 
2 
3 
2 

Baths 

2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 

FINANCING IS AVAILABLE ON ALL VA LISTINGS 
Balance is payable in 360 monthly installments, due the first of each month 
at an annual percentage rate of 9>^%. The estimated monthly payments in- 
clude principal, interest, taxes, and insurance. All Properties are sold in 
“AS IS” condition without any warranty. However most homes have been 
renovated. 

For Inspection Of These Homes, 
Other VA Listings And More Information 

See Your VA Real Estate Broker 
UVL ~i * ! 


